ALBUQUERQUE

City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1283 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103
December 2, 2002
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James D. Hughes, P.E.

D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
P.O. Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Broadway Industrial Center Lot 8 Grading and Drainage Plan,
Engineer’s stamp dated 10/29/02 (M15/D38)

Dear Mr. Hughes,

Based on our discussion today regarding your submittal dated October 29, 2002, Hydrology approves
the above referenced plan for Grading. Please void my previous rejection letter dated November 27,
2002, as you have addressed the comments I had as follows:

1) Regarding the existing 10-inch water line across the site:
You indicated that the contractor that relocated the 10-inch line to the easement west of the site’s
west property line has already cut and capped the original 10-inch line so that it 1s not connected

to the public water system. In addition, the same contractor will be performing the site grading
on Lot 8.

2) The contractor will be adjusting all valve cans and manhole rims as needed.
3) TCL approval is not required on this site.

Once the construction is complete, please send Hydrology a certified as-built for our file.
If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3988.

Sincerely,

B Uiy Feor

Nancy Musinski, P.
Hydrology/Utility Development

City of Albuquerque Public Works

XC: File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
November 27, 2002

James D. Hughes, P.E.

D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
P.O. Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Broadway Industrial Center Lot 8, Engineer’s stamp dated 1£729/02 (M15/D38)

Dear Mr. Hughes,

Based on the information provided in your submittal dgs#d October 29, 2002, I must reject the above

referenced plan for Grading and Paving permits untiLyou address the following comments (see Sheet 3
of the submittal):

1) The existing 10-inch water line acrog#the site:
e Where does this line go after ipfleaves the site just south of the proposed water meter?

¢ The line should be cut and glpped north of the tee in the public water easement north of the
existing 48-inch storm dr#n.

2) There 1s a note to locate fhe existing gate valve and adjust to 6 inches above new grade. It also

says ADJUST FL MIlY. 10’ CLEARANCE. Clearance to what? And what about the existing
gate valve shown jusgfnorth of that one?

3) If you are submitfng for TCL approval, the TCL needs a submittal sheet.

If you have any questjOns, please call me at 924-3988.

Sincerely, S‘)
~ 4!
Nancy Musingi, P.E.

Hydrology/UWiility Development
City of Albflquerque Public Works

XC.

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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TX/RX NO 3221
CONNECTION TEL 92378422
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CONNECTION ID
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P.0O. 80X 1293 ALBUGQUERQUE, NEWM
ove r 25, 2002

Larry Read, P.E.

Larry Read & Associates
4800-C Juan Tabo NE
Albuquerque, 87111

Re: La Mesa Inn Grading & ‘Drainage Plan’/
with\Engineer sfstamp dated 10/16/02"

Dear Mr. Read, '

Based on the information that you provided in your ﬁubrmttal ted Oct ber 21, 2002, Hydrology
requires you addkess the following cornment ﬂcfore apprdyval for Buﬂdmg Pe d SO-19:

e Along theieast side of the pro ‘rty, 6-ft-wide s ale cann t fit in the 3H-ft-wide space between

the curb and the existing CMU wall. Based maftimum of 2 cfs, a 2-ft-wide

rectangulariconcrete channel wquld bg adequate. Fiease prgwde a deta11 to show how the flow
shall move throfigh this bottleneck area.

If you have any que {ijns, please call me'at 924-3988.

Sincerely, |

Nancy Musinski, P.E:
Hydrology/Utility Development

City of Albuquerque Public Works

~e file






D. Mark Goodwin and Associates, P.A.
Consulting Engineers

P.0O. Box 90606 < Albuquerque, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 < (505) 797-9539 fax
e-mail: dmg@swcp.com

i
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
{
TO: CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE DATE: October 29, 2002
ONE STOP SUBJECT; LOT 8, BROADWAY
INDUSTRIAL CENTER
We are sending:
Quanti Date Description
1 COPY OF GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
1 BACK UP CALC,S
X___ For your approval For your records
As you requested X For your comments

GIVE US A CALLIF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS.

Project Engineer ;DOUG HUGHES , P.E.
Y 74

T i, i i‘—H

Signed:_o< /<« r$FLEZL

Dave Starr

f Worms\transmittal letter
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November 27, 2002

ALBUQUERQUE
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James D. Hughes, P.E.

D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
P.O. Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Broadway Industrial Center Lot 8, Engineer’s stamp dated 10/29/02 (M15/D38)

Dear Mr. Hughes,

Based on the information provided in your submittal dated October 29, 2002, I must reject the above
referenced plan for Grading and Paving permits until you address the following comments (see Sheet 3

of the submittal):

1) The existing 10-inch water line across the site:
e Where does this line go after it leaves the site just south of the proposed water meter?

e The line should be cut and capped north of the tee in the public water easement north of the
existing 48-inch storm drain.

2) There is a note to locate the existing gate valve and adjust to 6 inches above new grade. It also
says ADJUST FL MIN. 10 CLEARANCE. Clearance to what? And what about the existing
gate valve shown just north of that one’?

3) If you are submitting for TCL approval, the TCL needs a submittal sheet.

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3988.

Sincerely, (~. 1~



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEEY  w1-(S| D 38
(REV.1/11/2002)

PROJECT TITLE: Lot 8y Broadivay habstre/ Cenliy-  ZONEMAPIDRBFILEH: JMakG=
DRB#: EPCH WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Zo¥ &, 2ok 3 Broasway /ndusiiie/ Cnter A srom, Wikt Sec.
CITY ADDRESS: o O, B BE. NMMPM,., Berrnesllo Co., M.H.

ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: Dayz /%12485
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 90606 Albuquerque NM 87119 PHONE: 828-2200
C|TY, STATE: AlbUQUETQUe NM ZIP CODE: 87119
OWNER: C & W Leono Dﬂ/e/%ar/ CONTACT: Qe WE;Z_
ADDRESS: _&a/9 /nspirdlioan 5., __ PHONE:  &S0- 239%
CITY, STATE: A/ . ZIPCODE: B7/o8
ARCHITECT: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: __ ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: _ CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONLE: L o
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE:
CONTRACTOR: o CONTACT: -
ADDRESS: ] . PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: o
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTY RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APRROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (TCL)
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

AR

MU

OTHER GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: WORK ORDER APPROVAL
- YES OTHER (SPECIFY)
_% MO
COPY PROVIDED

// meet—",
&

DATE SUBMITTED: M Z Z: m& BY:

Requests for approvais of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular

nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of to the following levels of
submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approvat of Site Development Plans greater than five (5).
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5).
3 Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

f Worms\draiminf .t
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MAN-MADE CHANNELS

.—‘——”——_——-}
VARIABLES LIST:
Y - FLOW DEPTH B - CHANNEL BOTTOM WIDTH S - CHANNEL SLOPE
Q - FLOWRATE M - CHANNEL SIDE SILOPE N - CHANNEL ROUGHNESS

VARIABLE TO BE SOLVED (Y,Q,B,M,S OR N) ? Y

Q (CFS)

B (FT)

M (FT/FT)
S (FT/FT)
N (FT"1/6)

"N D ) D

34 RESULTS
10 T T T T TS TP T
.5 = 1.09 FT
.007 = 11.52 SF
.04 = 12.44 FT.
= 2.95 FPS
= 0.51 SUB-CRITICAL FLOW

2oz )(70328)( 8.0887)/ v0e = 20.82

/ 20. 8 <:f30~
/ _.:i.:_...d/ 25 agr . "/
@1
«:yp4ﬁfﬁ '01. *
Qv WEIRS

Enter up to 10 weilirs.
Enter <Return> only for flowrate and length to end.

FLOWRATE
(CFS)

LENGTH COEFF HEAD
(FT) (-) (FT)
12.6 3.000 1.03
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